

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5500/2004

K.M.SALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SASIDHARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr Senthil V, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on petitioner for making alternative  
arrangement which is to be served through the nearest Civil  
Court/Trial Court- being the Court of the Sub-Judge,  
Ernakulam, Kerala with a specific direction to affix the  
notice at the given address and to file appropriate report as  
provided under CPC.

List again on 16.9.2010.  
(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj